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To our patients,

We regret to inform you, as some of you may know, that The Chesapeake Center was
forced to close its doors at the end of 2025. We struggled to find solutions right to the
very end but ultimately it was simply not feasible for the clinic to continue for reasons
beyond our control.

We want to assure you that all of your patient records are intact and available to your
existing provider. The Chesapeake Center will archive your records as required by
law. We understand that your providers are interested and willing to offer continu-
ing care.

Through March 31, 2026, we will make available each provider’s Chesapeake email
address so that you can contact them and they can reach you. For your convenience,
the list of providers and their emails are set forth below. If your provider is not listed,
please feel free to respond to us at info@Chesapeakeadd.com and we will seek to send
you their contact information.

We are pleased that our neuropsychology post doctoral fellowship training program
and the clinicians and training director (Jennifer Reesman, PhD, ABPP) can be found
at the Center for Assessment and Treatment: caatonline.com

As we bring this chapter to a close, our hearts are filled with both sadness and grati-
tude. We are deeply sorry for the sadness and inconvenience this closure may have
caused, and we want to express our most sincere gratitude to everyone who has sup-
ported us over the years.

We are profoundly thankful for every moment of trust and collaboration that has
made our mission possible. The Chesapeake Center has been a place of connection,
growth, and community — shaped by the dedication of our staff, clinicians, the loyalty
of our supporters, and the countless individuals and families who have shared their
journeys with us.

Thank you for allowing us to be part of your lives and for making these 35 years truly
meaningful. I encourage you to contact your provider as soon as possible to ensure
continuity of your care.

Kathleen Nadeau, PhD
on behalf of The Chesapeake Center



Health Care Provider

Email Address

Alexandria Brantley, MS

alexandriabrantley@chesapeakeadd.com

Amy Orlando, MSOT

amyorlando@chesapeakeadd.com

April Anderson, DO

aprilanderson@chesapeakeadd.com

Beth Schoen, MSW

bethschoen(@chesapeakeadd.com

Billy Forbess, PsyD

You can reach Dr. Forbess via Jennifer Reesman at
jenniferreesman(@chesapeakeadd.com

Briana Meader, LCSW-C

brianameader@chesapeakeadd.com

Bruce Hughes

brucehughes@chesapeakeadd.com

Danielle Stone, PsyD

You can reach Dr. Stone via Jennifer Reesman at
ienniferreesman(@chesapeakeadd.com

David Levin, LCSW-C

davidlevin@chesapeakeadd.com

David Palmiter, PhD

davidpalmiter(@chesapeakeadd.com

Euphia Smith, LMSW, MPH

euphiasmith@chesapeakeadd.com

Gabrielle Gross, LCSW-C

gabriellegross(@chesapeakeadd.com

Janelle Lynn, MSC

janellelynn@chesapeakeadd.com

Jennifer Reesman, PhD

jenniferreesman(@chesapeakeadd.com

Jeryl Kershner, MD

jerylkershner@chesapeakeadd.com

Jessica Mclaren -Smith, MSW

Jessicamclaren@chesapeakeadd.com

Joy Stem, MA, CPCC, PCC

joystem@chesapeakeadd.com

Karen Hennessy, CPNP, PMHNP

karenhennessy@chesapeakeadd.com

Kathleen Nadeau, PhD

Kathleennadeau(@chesapeakeadd.com

Kerrie LaRosa, LMSW

Kerrielarosa@chesapeakeadd.com

Korrie Allen, PsyD

korrieallen@chesapeakeadd.com

LaRhonda Gough, LCSW-C

larhondagough@chesapeakeadd.com

Lauren Shaman, M.Ed., ACC, BCC

laurenshaman@chesapeakeadd.com

Lin Gyi, MD lingyi@chesapeakeadd.com
Melissa Myers melissamyers@chesapeakeadd.com
Michael Morse, MD michaelmorse@chesapeakeadd.com
Nina Burruss, MD ninaburruss(@chesapeakeadd.com

Peter Fitts, LCSW-C

peterfitts@chesapeakeadd.com

Rachel Schneider, PsyD

rachelschneider@chesapeakeadd.com

Rene Stokes, MD

renestokes(@chesapeakeadd.com

Rhonda Lehman, LCSW-C

rhondalehman@chesapeakeadd.com

Robert Chase, PhD robertchase@chesapeakeadd.com
Shana Gage, MD shanagage@chesapeakeadd.com
Shanda Priest, MD shandapriest@chesapeakeadd.com
Stephanie Ojeda, PsyD stephanieojeda@chesapeakeadd.com

Tina Remillard, PA-C

tinaremillard@chesapeakeadd.com

Venkatesh Handratta, MD

venkateshhandratta@chesapeakeadd.com

Veronica Chang, PsyD

veronicachang(@chesapeakeadd.com

Wendy Sharp, LCSW-C

wendysharp@chesapeakeadd.com

Yelena McGraw, PhD

You can reach Dr. McGraw via Dr. Reesman at
jenniferreesman@chesapeakeadd.com




